503543307 10/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3589934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEGACY PADDLESPORTS LLC	09/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIG ADVENTURES, LLC	
Street Address:	210 OLD AIRPORT ROAD	
City:	FLETCHER	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28732	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14692119

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)271-2830

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-273-4422

Email:dcottelli@maccordmason.comCorrespondent Name:MACCORD MASON PLLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2974

Address Line 4: GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9500-003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA COTTELLI	
SIGNATURE:	/Donna Cottelli/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503543307 REEL: 036900 FRAME: 0670

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of a previous assignment recorded in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office at Reel 035875, Frame 0980, Legacy Paddlesports LLC of Fletcher, North

Carolina is the owner of United States Patent Application No. 14/692,119, filed April 21, 2015,

and entitled Pedal Propelled Watercraft With Accessory Mount.

WHEREAS, BIG Adventures, LLC of Fletcher, North Carolina is desirous of acquiring

from Legacy Paddlesports LLC the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid

patent application and the invention therein described and claimed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Legacy Paddlesports LLC, effective September

1, 2015, hereby sells, transfers and conveys to said BIG Adventures, LLC the entire right, title

and interest in, to and under said Patent application and the invention therein described and in

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof;

and the full and exclusive right to bring any action for past infringement and all remedies

resulting therefrom.

Legacy Paddlesports LLC

Name: William W. Medlin

Title: Member

Date: September /5, 2015

217640